

Organizational Policy

December 1, 2022 (v2)

SOAPERS SHOWCASE: HALL OF FAME

The Soapers Showcase is held annually at the HSCG Conference. It is open to all attendees except HSCG Board members, HSCG staff, conference volunteers and exhibitors.

In order to promote fairness and open competition in the Soapers Showcase held annually at the HSCG Conference, a new "Hall of Fame" is hereby established.

A Soapers Showcase participant whose product wins in the same category in two annual Soapers Showcase competitions will be inducted into the Hall of Fame for that category. The wins do not need to be in consecutive years to qualify.

Once a participant has been inducted into the Hall of Fame for a particular category, that person may not again compete in that category in any future Soapers Showcase. The person may participate in any other category.

Inductees into the Hall of Fame will be listed on a special page on the HSCG website, will have a special icon next to their listing in the Soap and Cosmetic Directory, and may be granted other awards or privileges as determined by the HSCG Board of Directors.

Approved by the HSCG Board of Directors

History:

Apr 8, 2019 (v1) Original approval and publication date.

2022 (v2) Reviewed with minor updates.